# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7795761

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCHWEITZER-MAUDUIT INTERNATIONAL, INC.	07/05/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MATIV HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	100 NORTH POINT CENTER	
Internal Address:	EAST SUITE 600	
City:	ALPHARETTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30022	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17299340
Application Number:	17299902
Application Number:	17256517
Application Number:	17282771
Application Number:	17292352
Application Number:	17800631
Application Number:	17780791
Application Number:	17780849
Application Number:	17224783
Application Number:	17791273
Application Number:	17741987
Application Number:	17677432
Application Number:	17988180
Application Number:	63315699
Application Number:	63324894
Application Number:	63392601
Application Number:	63436196
Application Number:	16245769
Application Number:	17859248

PATENT REEL: 062748 FRAME: 0279

507748613

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17343966
Application Number:	17949498
Application Number:	17877086
Application Number:	17608791

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** docketing@dority-manning.com **Correspondent Name:** DORITY & MANNING P.A.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SMD-GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY A. CASSIDY
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy A. Cassidy/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=NameChange\_Mativ Holdings#page1.tif source=NameChange\_Mativ Holdings#page2.tif source=NameChange\_Mativ Holdings#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 062748 FRAME: 0280

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SCHWEITZER-MAUDUIT
INTERNATIONAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SCHWEITZERMAUDUIT INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO "MATIV HOLDINGS, INC.", FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2022, AT 8:57
O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SIXTH DAY OF
JULY, A.D. 2022 AT 12:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

2518211 8100 SR# 20222899605

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Trestor's at general granders of general

Authentication: 203831739

Date: 07-05-22

PATENT REEL: 062748 FRAME: 0281

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SCHWEITZER-MAUDUIT INTERNATIONAL, INC.

SCHWEITZER-MAUDUIT INTERNATIONAL, INC. (the "Corporation"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is SCHWEITZER-MAUDUIT INTERNATIONAL, INC. The Corporation was originally incorporated under the name of SCHWEITZER-MAUDUIT INTERNATIONAL, INC. and the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 21 1995.
- 2. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be deleted in its entirety and the following Article I shall be substituted in lieu thereof:

44

The name of this corporation is MATIV HOLDINGS, INC."

- 3. The above amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. This Certificate of Amendment (and the amendment contained herein) shall become effective at 12:05 a.m. (local time in Wilmington, Delaware) on July 6, 2022.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:57 AM 07/05/2022 FILED 08:57 AM 07/05/2022 SR 20222899605 - FBe Number 2518211

PATENT REEL: 062748 FRAME: 0282 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SCHWEITZER-MAUDUIT INTERNATIONAL, INC. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by the undersigned officer of the Corporation this 5th day of July, 2022.

## SCHWEITZER-MAUDUIT INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By: Juando Mones

By: 1803ECFFCEACAA1...

Title: Executive Vice President, General Counsel and

Secretary

PATENT REEL: 062748 FRAME: 0283

**RECORDED: 02/14/2023**